The Company performs sensitivity analysis by estimating the effects of changes in the level of

interest rates on financial instruments portfolio. In particular sensitivity analysis measures the

potential impact of market scenarios both on equity, for the hedging component of derivatives in

cash flow hedge, and on income statement for all derivatives that do not qualify for hedge

accounting and the portion of net long term floating-rate debt not covered by derivatives.

These scenarios are represented by parallel translation, measured in basis points (bps) in the

interest rate yield curve at the reporting date. All other variables held constant, the Company’s

income and equity before tax is impacted as follows:

34

Financial Statements   Enel Finance International NV

Thousands of euro

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

  31 Dec 2015

   Pre-tax impact on income
 Pre-tax impact on

equity

Interest

Rates
scenario

 increase   decrease

increase
decrease

Change in interest expense related to long term
gross floating-rate debt after hedging

25 bp 125  (125)  -   -

Change in Fair value of Derivative financial
instruments not qualifying for hedge accounting

25 bp 29  (29)  -   -

Change in Fair value of Derivative Financial
instruments designated as hedging instruments

25 bp - - 125,801  (125,801)

Exchange rate risk

Exchange rate risk is a type of risk that arises from the change in price of one currency against

another. Enel Finance International N.V. exposure to such risk is mainly due to foreign currencies

denominated flows, originated by financial assets and liabilities.

In order to mitigate this risk, the Company enters into plain vanilla transactions such as currency

forwards and cross currency interest rate swaps. In order to ensure effectiveness, all the contracts

have notional amount and expiry date matching the underlying expected future cash flows.

Cross currency interest rate swaps are used to transform a long-term fixed – or floating – rate